

Kwanlin Dün First Nation

35 McIntyre Drive Whitehorse, Yukon Y1A 5A5 Phone: (867) 633-7800

Fax: (867) 668-5057

REQUEST FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

For the Appointment of Three Members to the Election Committee

The Kwanlin Dün First Nation will conduct a by-election for one Councillor position. KDFN seeks Expressions of Interest to fill three seats on the Election Committee. Committee members will be appointed by Council on July 14, 2022.

Term

For a period of one year from the date of appointment: July 14, 2022 to July 14, 2023.

Summary of Services

- Responsible for all matters related to the general direction, overall supervision and conduct of the by-election under the *Election Act (Kwanlin Dün First Nation)*, 2013, an Act to Amend the Election Act (Kwanlin Dün First Nation), 2016 and in accordance with any other applicable the laws of the Kwanlin Dün First Nation.
- Responsible for all matters related to the general direction, overall supervision and conduct of the regular election in 2023 under the *Election Act (Kwanlin Dün First Nation)*, 2013, an Act to Amend the Election Act (Kwanlin Dün First Nation), 2016 and in accordance with any other applicable the laws of the Kwanlin Dün First Nation.

Requirements

- The members of the election committee shall:
- (a) be at least 21 years of age;
- (b) not be a member of the KDFN Council or the KDFN Judicial Council:
- (c) refrain from any active or public support or criticism of any voter, candidate or his or her campaign;
- (d) not be an employee of the KDFN at any point during the election period.

Honoraria

An honorarium will be paid in compliance with Kwanlin Dün First Nation policy.

Deadline for Applications

Expressions of Interest should be submitted on or before July 8, 2022, 4:00 p.m. to:

Dorothy Sam
Director of Governance
Executive Council Office
Kwanlin Dün First Nation
35 McIntyre Drive
Whitehorse, Yukon Y1A 5A5
eco@kdfn.net